

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17591/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in SA No.98/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NARAYANI AMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last indulgence, Respondent No.1 is directed to file Counter Affidavit within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the matter would still be heard on merits.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)

Court | (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Master | Court Master