

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17591/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2008 in SA No.98/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NARAYANI AMMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Guypta, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation. Let the matter be referred to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to appear before the Madras High Court Mediation Centre on 15.10.2012 at 11.A.M.

-2-

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, shall submit report within eight weeks.

List the matter along with the report of Mediation Centre.

Registry is directed to communicate this order to the Incharge, Mediation Centre, Madras High Court immediately.

|

| |

|