

DISCLAIMER

OFFICE REPORT IS ONLY FOR ASSISTANCE OF THE HON'BLE COURT. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO GIVE UPDATED, CORRECT AND COMPLETE INFORMATION, BUT THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CONTENTS OF THE OFFICE REPORT MAY BE VERIFIED FROM THE ORIGINAL CASE FILE.

Listed on 1.2.2013
Ld. Registrar Court No. 1
Item No. 76

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 111 of 2013

Narayani Ammal ...Appellant
versus
R. Subramani & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th January, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited since the appellant is stated to be 80 years of age.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeal."

It is submitted that the leave has been granted but the notice of the lodgement of petition of appeal could not be issued as counsel for appellant has not filed one complete set of the Peititon of Appeal for the record of the High Court despite Registry request.

The default of the counsel for the appellant in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 30th day of January, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp