

LISTED ON. 09.05.2017
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 10

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2013

Narayani Ammal ...Appellant

-Versus-

R. Subramani & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. R.A. Perumal, Counsel for the respondent No. 1 has filed a letter stating therein that sole appellant in the matter was died and thus the appeal does not survive as both respondents are her legal representatives.

It is further submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Counsel for the appellant has not taken steps in this regard despite this Registry's letter dated 24th March, 2017.

Service of notice is complete in the matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R.A. Perumal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac