

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole appellant has expired. According to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant the respondents are the only Lrs. of deceased appellant and Respondent No.2 intends to be transposed as appellant in the matter. Whether the appeal survives or whether respondent 2 can be transposed as appellant is issue which is to be determined by the Hon'ble Court. Ld.Counsel for the appellant shall take appropriate action as warranted in law within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for directions.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar

MG