

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [I A FOR SEEKING TRANSPOSITION AS APPELLANT N AFFID] ON IA
43975/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43979/2017)

Date : 15-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.43975/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply to the Interlocutory
Application No.43975/2017.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER