

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 43979/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 43975/2017 - I.A. FOR SEEKING TRANSPOSITION AS APPELLANT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With regard to order dated 12.04.2019 in I.A. No. 43975 of 2017, the High Court is requested to conclude the hearing and transmit the order/finding to this Court within six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER