

ITEM NO.11 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43979/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,  
IA No. 43975/2017 - FOR SEEKING TRANSPOSITION )

Date : 12-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

As per the Office Report, the factual report from Madras High Court in terms of order dated 12th April, 2019 is still awaited. List the matter after six weeks.

Meanwhile, the High Court may be requested to send the report.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)