

ITEM NO.19 Court 16 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR SEEKING TRANSPOSITION AS APPELLANT)

(IA No. 43979/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(IA No. 43975/2017 - IA FOR SEEKING TRANSPOSITION AS APPELLANT)

Date : 09-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 43975/2017 (Application for Transposition)

I have heard the learned counsel for the applicant as well as the learned counsel for the respondent(s) on the said application and perused the Judgment of the High Court dated 22.07.2021, enclosed along with communication dated 27.07.2021 as well as the Office Report.

Having regard to the relationship between the parties and also the fact that the appellant - Narayani Ammal has since deceased and the applicant, as the daughter of Narayani Ammal, is seeking transposition as an appellant, in these circumstances, I find it

just and proper to allow the application. Ordered accordingly.

Respondent No. 2, who is the applicant, is transposed as the legal representative of the deceased appellant - Narayani Ammal for the purpose of prosecution of this civil appeal.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Post the matter for hearing before the Regular Bench.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER