

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57465/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.
57463/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties submit that there is a possibility of reconciliation as the property in dispute is quite old and both of them are interested in selling it and to share the sale proceeds.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed after six weeks.

In the meantime, the settlement, if any, may be worked out.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)