

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 111/2013

NARAYANI AMMAL (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57465/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 57463/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V Prakash, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.12.2025.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)